



1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

903 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 266 OF 2025

RAJRATNA DATTATRAY SHELKE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
APP for Respondent No. 1 : Mrs. M.N. Ghanekar

...
CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 03.07.2025

PER COURT :

Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 24.07.2025.

Learned APP waives notice for respondent no. 1.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

spc/-