



(1)

17-APEAL-266-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

17 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 266 OF 2025

Rajratna Dattatray Shelke

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Arvind Jadhav h/f Mr. R. M. Lone, (through VC) Advocate for Appellant.

Smt. M. N. Ghanekar, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr. S. R. Mantri, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 14th AUGUST 2025.

PC :-

1. Petitioner to supply copies of appeal memo and charge-sheet within one week on the other side.
2. Stand over to 4th September 2025.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]