



\*1\*

934apeal266o25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 266 OF 2025**

**RAJRATNA DATTATRAY SHELKE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

None for the Appellant.

Ms. U.S. Bhosle, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

...

**CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.**

**DATE : 07 November 2025**

**P. C. :-**

1. Learned APP seeks time of two weeks to file the reply.
2. Put up the matter on 28.11.2025.

*kps*

**( SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J. )**