



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
Dated : 16.01.2026**

P.C. :

1. Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

941 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2465 OF 2025 IN APPLN/3973/2024 942 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4786 OF 2025 IN APEAL/518/2025	30.01.2026
944 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 266 OF 2025 945 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 987 OF 2025	02.02.2026
947 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 340 OF 2025 IN FAST/32964/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9810 OF 2025 IN FAST/32964/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 341 OF 2025 IN FAST/32964/2024 948 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14260 OF 2025 IN FAST/34836/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14261 OF 2025 IN FAST/34836/2025 949 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 515 OF 2026 IN FA/3910/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12620 OF 2023 IN FA /3910 /2023 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 3910 OF 2023	02.02.2026
950 FIRST APPEAL NO. 345 OF 2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2277 OF 2008 IN FA/345/2014 951 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2312 OF 2025 952 CONT. PETITION NO. 539 OF 2024 IN WP/4347/1998	02.02.2026
958 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 468 OF 2020 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 469 OF 2020 IN APPLN/468/2020 959 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 892 OF 2025 WITH MCA/76/2025 960 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 894 OF 2025 WITH MCA/77/2025 961 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3536 OF 2025 962 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 406 OF 2018	30.01.2026

963 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 725 OF 2018 964 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1235 OF 2018 965 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1691 OF 2018	
967 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2058 OF 2019	03.02.2026
968 FIRST APPEAL NO. 43 OF 2017 969 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3047 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12388 OF 2025 IN FA/3047/2025 970 CONT. PETITION NO. 709 OF 2018 IN FA/2294/2008 971 CONT. PETITION NO. 423 OF 2020 IN WP/8057/2009 972 CONT. PETITION NO. 522 OF 2024 973 CONT. PETITION NO. 186 OF 2025 974 CONT. PETITION NO. 451 OF 2025 IN WP/5991/2025 975 CONT. PETITION NO. 667 OF 2025 IN AO/19/2025	03.02.2026
976 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1113 OF 2017 977 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 778 OF 2003	05.02.2026
978 FIRST APPEAL NO. 668 OF 2004 980 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1208 OF 2008	05.02.2026
981 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1726 OF 2008 982 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1780 OF 2013 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13159 OF 2017 IN FA/1780/2013 983 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1863 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7271 OF 2025 IN FA/1863/2025	05.02.2026

(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)