



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

9 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 266 OF 2025

RAJRATNA DATTATRAY SHELKE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Ms. Smita R. Kosture h/f Mr. Lone Rajendra M,  
Mr.Jadhav Arvind Gangadhar and Ms.Kadam Sanjivani Baliram  
APP for Respondent No. 1/State : Mr.P.M.Kulkarni  
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 : Mr. Mantri Suraj Rajendra

...

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.  
DATE : 02.02.2026

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, stand  
over to 04.03.2026.

( Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)