

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

903 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 266 OF 2025

Rajratna Dattatray Shelke

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. A. B. Jadhav, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. R. D. Raut, APP for Respondents State

Mr. Mantri Suraj Rajendra, Advocate for Respondents 2 & 3

**CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.**

**Dated : 18th March, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. As per office note, legible copy of impugned order dated dated 14.10.2024 is not filed. However, the learned counsel appearing for the appellant made a statement that he has already filed typed copy of the order dated 14.10.2024 on 14.01.2026, Online.
2. Office to verify the same.
3. Stand over to 01.04.2026.

**( Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. )**